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Alpha-Isomethyl Ionone (EU 26 allergen) 

Amyl Cinnamic Aldehyde (EU 26 allergen) 

Amylcinnamyl Alcohol (EU 26 allergen) 

Anise Alcohol (EU 26 allergen) 

Benzyl Alcohol (EU 26 allergen) 

Benzyl Benzoate (EU 26 allergen) 

Benzyl Cinnamate (EU 26 allergen) 

Benzyl Salicylate (EU 26 allergen) 

Butylphenyl Methylpropional (EU 26 allergen) 

Cinnamal (EU 26 allergen) 

Cinnamyl Alcohol (EU 26 allergen) 

Citral (EU 26 allergen) 

Citronellol (EU 26 allergen) 

Coumarin (EU 26 allergen) 

Eugenol (EU 26 allergen) 

Evernia Furfuracea (Treemoss) Extract (EU 26 allergen) 

Evernia Prunastri (Oakmoss) Extract (EU 26 allergen) 

Farnesol (EU 26 allergen) 

Geraniol (EU 26 allergen) 

Hexyl Cinnamal (EU 26 allergen) 

Hydroxycitronellal (EU 26 allergen) 

Hydroxyisohexyl 3-Cyclohexene Carboxaldehyde (EU 26 allergen) 

Isoeugenol (EU 26 allergen) 

Limonene (EU 26 allergen) 

Linalool (EU 26 allergen) 

Methyl 2-Octynoate (EU 26 allergen) 

Ingredient 

127-51-5

122-40-7

101-85-9

105-13-5

100-51-6

120-51-4

103-41-3

118-58-1

80-54-6

104-55-2

104-54-1

5392-40-5

106-22-9

91-64-5

97-53-0

90028-67-4

90028-68-5

4602-84-0

106-24-1

101-86-0

107-75-5

31906-04-4

97-54-1

5989-27-5

78-70-6

111-12-6

CAS Number 

N-P 

   0.0019 

N-P 

N-P 

N-P 

  39.6400 

N-P 

   3.3006 

   0.0004 

   0.5200 

   0.0100 

   0.8000 

   0.0009 

   3.1000 

   0.8500 

N-P 

N-P 

N-P 

   0.0019 

  10.6004 

N-P 

N-P 

   0.0001 

   0.0025 

   0.1063 

N-P 

Total 

Presence / Concentration Approximate 

*All Data Calculated 

Product Name: 

Product Number: AL214200 

ISLAND SPICE FRAGRANCE 

N-P = Not Present in the formula. <1 ppm = Less than 1 part per million in the formula. 

An ingredient is reportable if the total for the ingredient is greater than  0.0010% for leave on applications or greater than 
0.0100% for rinse-off applications. 

To the best of our knowledge* 

(% in Fragrance/Flavor) 

This document is intended to be used as a resource tool but does not constitute legal advice.  Arylessence assumes no 
responsibility for the reader’s reliance on this information and encourages all readers to verify all items by reviewing 
original sources and/or engaging a qualified professional before taking any action or failing to act with respect to the 
matters discussed herein. 


